agreement will be provided to all Semi-Finalists along with their invitation to proceed. 

Phase 3: From these initial concepts, one artist/artist team may be selected as the final awardee for the 
project. This award has a maximum allowable budget of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and is 
inclusive of all associated project costs, including but not limited to: 

• Complete design and development of the artwork, likely needing 2 rounds of review, revisions, and
approvals to make sure the design reflects the Salem 400+ commemoration intentions and the

[...]

the Review Committee along with their evaluation of the required materials submitted by all Semi-
Finalists. 

Phase 2 Submission Deadline is Monday, February 23, 2026 by 9:00AM. 

One (1) artist/team of artists may be identified and contracted as the final awardee for this commission for 
the above stated not-to-exceed amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the scope of work for 
which is outlined above in Section II of this call for artists and will commence upon contract execution with 
the selected artist/team of artist and is considered Phase 3 of this project.  

The Review Committee will identify a final awardee for the project and prepare a formal recommendation